

John Lewis Stock Number	77019088		
Name	Ballotin Truffles 340g		
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa mass, vegetable oil (sunflower, palm, rapeseed, palm kernel), full cream milk powder, cocoa butter, almonds, butter oil , invert sugar syrup, cream , flavourings, cocoa powder, humectant (sorbitol), glucose-fructose syrup, wheat flour , honey, skimmed milk powder , maltodextrin, sweetened condensed milk, butter , apricot, glucose syrup, emulsifier (soy lecithin), butter salted , raspberry, hazelnut , strawberry, coffee, salt, wheat starch , dried strawberries, soy flour , cinnamon, natural vanilla, milk protein , acidity regulator (citric acid). Contains milk, soya, nuts and wheat (gluten).		
For allergens, see ingredients in bold			
Net Quantity	340g		
Country of Origin	Belgium		
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place: Min. +12 °C – Max. +18 °C		
Manufacturer’s name and address	Made in Belgium by Godiva : Godiva Belgium sprl, Rue de l’Armistice 5 Brussels 1081, Belgium		
Instructions for use	Do not purchase if safety band is broken or missing		
Nutrition Labelling	energy	2245 kJ / 538 kcal	
	total	36 g	
	saturates	22 g	
	carbohydrate	52 g	
	sugars	43 g	
	protein	6 g	
	salt	0.1 g	
Alcoholic Strength	NO		
Suitable for vegetarians	YES		
Suitable for vegans	NO		

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	NO
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	NO
Free from alcohol	YES
Free from artificial flavours	NO
Free from artificial colours	YES